U.S. PATEN



Atty Docket: 126496-25

Form PTO-1595	01591603 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
DAMIEN BOUREAU / · (8 · O)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DAVID CLAVIER	(2a.) Name: AUTOMA-TECH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ⊠no	Address: Parc d'Affaires des Portes Chaussée Du Vexin F-27100 Val De Reuil, France	
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)	
	Name Address:	
Assignment	Audiess.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	and the second s	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no	
Execution Date: December 5, 2000	marend at	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	IDECE VEIN	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/688,900 (filed Oct. 16, 2000)		
Additional numbers atta	ached □ yes •⊠no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: Brian M. Berliner .	· u	
Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP	7	
Street Address: 400 South Hope Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-2899	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
BRIAN M. BERLINER Name of Person Signing	January 4, 2001	
, ,		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
	<u></u>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
40.00 D Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.
nventoris) uli name(s)	Damien BOUREAU, David CLAVIER
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to AUTOMA-TECH
Assignee Name and Address	Parc d'Affaires des portes Chaussée du Vexin, 27100 VAL DE REUIL, France
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention	A device for measuring relative position error
	which application was
Complete either (a) or (b)	(a) executed by the undersigned on the
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the night to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at VAL DE REUIL (FRANCE)
Date	this <u>5TH</u> day of December , xx 2000
	INVENTOR(S):
inventor(s) full signature(s)	Dawten_BOUREAU
	David CLAVIER
	WITNESSES:
Witnesses* full Signetures	

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0432